

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25865-25866/2004

SOUMITRA KUMAR SARDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEJAL KUMAR SINGH &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 23/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of

respondent No.1.

The learned Advocate, Mr Tara Chandra Sharma has submitted that he has been

supplied with the office report even though he has not filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance for the

State of West Bengal. He has requested that office report need not be sent to him unless

Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance is filed by him.

Office to notice.

List again on 27.2.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj