

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25865-25866/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2004 in CAT Nos.4581-82 of 2003 in

MAT No.1412 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SOUMITRA KUMAR SARDAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEJAL KUMAR SINGH &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Nos. 2 to 4

Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

er
we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned ord
passed on 3.9.2004 by the Division Bench. The special leave
petitions are dismissed. However, we request the High Court t
o
expedite the hearing of the matter. If the Petitioner is in service,
the status quo as it exists today, may be maintained.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master